NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2296

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 AUGUST 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)
Mrs A M Dreyer (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	What (a)(i) was the original costing and (ii) is the current costing of demolishing the Kempton Park Hospital and (b) are the reasons for the huge difference in the costing;
(2)	given the new costing, will his department consider refurbishing the hospital rather than demolishing it; if not, why not?
NW2473E 
[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:

(1) (a)	(i)	R127, 729, 665. 36
    	
(ii)	R127, 729, 665.36

(b)	There is no difference in the demolition cost.
(2) Yes, this is one of the of the options under consideration
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